

WWC-7

# KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF WATER WELL TO LANDOWNER

I, Floyd Crockett of 2375 S Road
(Landowner's address)
Lewis Kansas 67552 am the landowner on which a water well is located in (City) (State) (Zip) the SE quarter of the NE quarter of the SE quarter in Section 36, Township 26,
Range 17 E W, in Edwards County, Kansas which is approxi-
mately 1650 feet north/seuth, and 330 feet east/west of the apparent SE
section corner. The water well was drilled in August 2005 (month/year).
I hereby request that Vincent Oil Corporation leave the water well, (Operator name)
which was driled used under Temporary Water permits which was driled used under Temporary Water permits 20100470 20110304, unplugged, and I will
assume all responsibility for the plugging of said water well in accordance with the requirements
of the Kansas Department of Health and Environment regulation K.A.R. 28-30-7.
LANDOWNER:  OPERATOR:  OPERATOR:  (Signature)  OPERATOR:  (Date)
(Signature) (Date) (Signature) / (Date)
(Print)  By: M.L. Korphage, P.G.  (Agent)  Vincent Oil Corporation
IF ADDITIONAL LANDOWNER
(Signature) (Date)
(Print)

		WA	TER WELL REC	ORD Forr	n WWC-	.5 KSA	x 82a-1212	ID No	).					
		TER WELL:	Fraction	*	<b>~</b>		Section I	Number	1	nship Nur		Rar	nge Num	
County:	Edward		SE 1/4	NE 1/4	SE	1/4	<del></del>	36	<u> T</u>	26	S	R	17_	₽¥W
			vn or city street a Trousdale	ddress of wel	I if locate	ed within d	city?							
2 WATEF	R WELL OW	NER: Vince	nt Oil	The second secon	in and the second second									
<sup>J</sup> RR#, St. Ad	ddress, Box	# : 125 N	. Market, S	Suite 107	75				Boa	E ard of Agri	DWW31 culture	L14 Division of \	Nater Re	sources
City, State,	ZIP Code	: Wichit	ta, Ks. 672	202					App	lication N	lumber:	200502	234	
			4 DEPTH OF C											
AN "X" II	N SECTION N	BOX:	Depth(s) Groun WELL'S STATIO	dwater Encou	ıntered /Fi 3(	0 1	ft helow lai	ft. nd surface	2	d on mo/o	ft. dav/vr	<sup>3</sup> 8–16-	05	ft.
	. 1		Pun	np test data:	Well wa	ater was		ft. a	ıfter		hours	pumping		gpm
	-NW	- NE	Est. YieldW.A	٠,			vater suppl		ıfter 8 Air con			pumping Injection we		gpm
	1	1	1 Domestic	3 Feedlo	ot (	6 Oil field	water sup	oly	9 Dewate	ering	12	Other (Spec	ify below	
W	1		2 Irrigation	4 Indust	rial	7 Domest	ic (lawn &	garden) 1	10 Monito	ring well			***************************************	
	-SW	- SF - X	Was a chemical	l/baatarialaaia	al aama	la aubmitte	ad ta Dana	rtmont? V	voo N	. V	. If was	maldauhura	oomnio i	una aub
		1	mitted	/bacteriologic	ar samp	ie submitt	ей то рера		ater Well D				sampie v No	vas sub-
L	<u> </u>													
		CASING USED:	,	5 Wrought i			Concrete til	-		ING JOIN		iedX c		
1 Stee 2 <u>PVC</u>		3 RMP (SI 4 ABS	H)	6 Asbestos- 7 Fiberglass			Other (spec	,				lded eaded		
Blank casir	ng diameter	5	in. to	55	. ft., Dia		in.	to		ft., Dia.		in.	to	ft.
Casing hei	ght above la	nd surface	36	in., weigh	ntS	DR-26			lbs./ft. Wal	l thicknes	s or gua	age No	***********	
		R PERFORATIO 3 Stainles		5 Fiberglass	•		7 PVC 8 RMP (S	/כו		10 Asbe		ment fy)		
1 Stee 2 Bras		4 Galvaniz		6 Concrete			9 ABS	11)				open hole)	***************************************	
SCREEN (	OR PERFOR	RATION OPENIN	NGS ARE:		5 Gu	ıazed wra <sub>l</sub>	pped		8 <u>Saw (</u>			11 None	(open h	ole)
	tinuous slot		fill slot			ire wrappe rch cut	d		9 Drilled					ft
	vered shutte		ey punched	75			5	4 Farm		` ' ' ' '				
SCHEEN-I	PERFORALI	ED INTERVALS	From	75	ft. to		/ 	ft., From			ft. '	to to		π. ft.
(	GRAVEL PA	CK INTERVALS		/5										
					11. 10									
	JT MATERIA		t cement	2 Cement			Bentonite							
Grout Inter		nZU urce of possible	ft. to	! ft., Fro	om			10 Livesto		om		ft. to Abandoned		
	otic tank	· ·	ral lines		7 Pit priv	vv		11 Fuels				Oil well/Gas		GII
	ver lines	5 Cess				ge lagoon			zer storage	)	16	Other (spec		v)
	tertight sewe	er lines 6 Seep	page pit	9	9 Feedy	ard			icide stora	ge	N	lone		
Direction fr	<del></del>	T	LITUOLOGIO	100		rn		How man	y feet?	DLLI	20110	INITED VALO		
FROM ()	TO	Fine sand	LITHOLOGIC	LUG		FRO		0		PLU	JUING	INTERVALS	direktor en	
20		Sand & gr											***************************************	
70	75		. Crt V No da											
											~		*************	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
														,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
													***************************************	***************************************
7 CONTR	ACTOR'S C	OR LANDOWNE	R'S CERTIFICAT	ΓΙΟΝ: This wa	ater well	was (1) o	constructed	I, (2) reco	nstructed.	or (3) plu	ugged u	nder my jur	isdiction	and was
completed of	on (mo/day/y	/ear)8 <del></del> 16.	-05				a	nd this red	cord is true	to the be	st of my	knowledge a	and belief	f. Kansas
	Contractor's		134		This Wa	ter Well R	ecord was			Summer				**********
		L	Rosencrantz en. <i>PLEASE PRESS F</i>		Coloorly Di-	agen fill in hi-	nke underlie-		signature)	- 10		ale to Kaneas D	<i></i>	of Health
and Enviro	nment, Bureau	of Water, Geology Se	ection, 1000 SW Jackso											
records. F	ee or \$5.00 for 6	each <u>constructed</u> well												





Suite 700 • 155 North Market • Wichita, Kansas 67202-1821 (316) 262-3573

October 13, 2011

Kansas Department of Health and Environment Division of Environment Geology Section Bureau of Water 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367

Attn:

Mr. Richard Harper, LG

Ref:

Water Appropriation - Temporary Permit # 20110216 00

Assignment of Water Well to Landowner

SE-NE-SE 36-26-17W Edwards Co., Kansas

Dear Mr. Harper:

Enclosed for your files are a number of documents relative to the above referenced water well which was drilled by Rosencrantz-Bemis (KWWCL#134) on behalf of Vincent Oil Corporation.

The well was originally drilled in August of 2005 as a water supply well for an oil well drilling operation.

The landowner of the property on which the well is located has elected to assume responsibility for the water well under existing Kansas law and / or regulation.

Towards that end I have attached the following for your records:

- 1. A copy of the Water Well Record (Form WWC-5)
- 2. A copy of the Water Appropriation Temporary Permits # 20100470 00 and 20110304 00
- 3. A signed original Assignment of Water Well to Landowner (KDHW FormWWC-7)

After reviewing the enclosed documentation should you have any questions or require additional information to complete this transfer please contact me at your earliest convenience. I can be reached at the address and or telephone number shown in the above letterhead.

Sincerely,

M.L. Korphage, P.G.

Geologist

Vincent Oil Corporation

RECEIVED

OCT 1-4 2011

BUREAU OF WATER

XC: File Crocket 8-36 & Crocket 9-36

M. Kasty

Submit To:

## WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

#### **APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY PERMIT** ☐ GROUNDWATER

NOV 23 2010 12:29 PM SURFACE WATER KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Receipt Date 13310 Check #8702

K.A.R. 5;

Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9th Street, 2nd Floor Topeka, KS 66612-1283 www.ksda.gov/dwr

CHIEF ENGINEER

(check one) STATUTORY FILING FEE OF \$200.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kanese Department of Agriculture)

	1
6 months maximum):  late: 11-24-2010 5-24-2011  e proposed point of diversion e diagram below. Use the center, indicate on the diagram the offits name.  If the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile all square represents 10 acres	<u>r sectior</u> course o
North Section Line 5,280 4,620 4,620 4,620 3,960 3,300 2,640	TION CORNER
1,980 1,320 1,	THEAST
	-

TR#

For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee \$

**GMD** 

Sub	mit	To:

CHIEF ENGINEER Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9<sup>th</sup> Street, 2nd Floor Topeka, KS 66612-1283 www.ksda.gov/dwr

### APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY PERMIT

GROUNDWATER. SURFACE WATER (check one)

- ALINEW	
JUL 08 2011	A
KS DED 2 57 DE	
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE	7
State of h	(ans

STATUTORY FILING FEE OF \$200,00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

> Period of use (6 months maximum): Commencing date: /// Ending Date:

1. Applicant: (Please print or type) Name Vincent Oil Corporation Street \_ 155 N. Market Ste. 700 Wichita, City and State Zip Code 67202 Telephone No. ( 316) 262-Social Security I.D. No. and/or Taxpayer I.D. No. \_\_\_

Location of the proposed point of diversion shall be indicated on the diagram below. Use the center section.

If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of the stream, and its name.

The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile Each small square represents 10 acres

Location of Point of Diversion: 36 <sub>Twp.</sub> 26S Edwards County, Kansas. Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1650 feet North from Southeast Corner feet West from Southeast Corner No IX Existing water right? Yes 🗌 If yes, File No. Pending application? Yes 🗌 No 🗆 If yes, File No. Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 300,000 Amount Requested (gallons) (not to exceed one million gallons unless for dewatering) Depth of Well (feet) 75 Name of Stream Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use): Oil Well Drilling

1,320'		-5,280° -4,620° -3,960° -3,300° -2,640° -1,980° -1,320° -660°		SOUTHEAST SECTION CORNER,
--------	--	--	--	---------------------------

5.	Location of place of use:
	Crockett #9-36
	SW Section 36-26S-17W
	Edwards County, Kansas

For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee \$2(90 TF	R#Receipt Date 7-8	Check # \$ 1914